
Hadley Wrestling 
February-March Practice Schedule 

2019 
Date      Day     Event                          Time          Place                    
Feb. 4      Mon.    Practice                 4:15-6:00      G. West                   
Feb. 5     Tues.     Practice                        4:15-6:00     G. West 
Feb. 6      Wed.     Meet vs. MacArthur       4:30         Hadley 
Feb. 7      Thur.    Practice  4:15-6:00     G. West 
Feb. 8       Fri.      Practice                         4:15-6:00      G. West 
 
Feb. 11    Mon.    Practice           4:15-6:00    G. West 
Feb. 12    Tues.    Practice      4:15-6:00   G. West 
Feb. 13    Wed.    Meet vs. Homer Glen & Glenside       4:30        Hadley 
Feb. 14    Thur.    Practice                                             4:15-6:00   G. West  

Feb. 15     Fri.      Practice      4:15-6:00   G. West                
 
Feb. 18     Mon.  Practice (No School)      4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 19    Tues.   Practice      4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 20     Wed.   Practice         4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 21     Thur.   Practice      4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 22     Fri.      Practice                          4:00-5:30   G. West 
Feb. 23     Sat.      Regional Tournament   9:00am         Hadley 
 
Feb. 25    Mon.    Practice      4:00-5:30    G. West 

Feb. 26    Tues.    Practice      4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 27    Wed.    Practice       4:00-5:30    G. West 
Feb. 28    Thur.   Practice      4:00-5:30    G. West 
Mar. 1      Fri.        Movie and Practice (No school)      4:00-6:30    G. West 
Mar. 2      Sat.     Sectional Tournament  9:00am New Lenox- Liberty 
 



Mar. 4     Mon.  Practice       4:00- 5:30   G. West 
Mar. 5     Tues.  Practice       4:00- 5:30   G. West 
Mar. 6     Wed.  Practice       4:00- 5:30   G. West 
Mar. 7     Thur.  Practice       4:00- 5:30   G. West 
Mar.8&9   Fri.-Sat. State Tournament   11am & 9am   NIU- Dekalb 
 
Directions to State  (Convocation Center):   From Hadley, take Hawthorne west to President 
Rd.  Go left on President to Roosevelt Rd.  Turn right on Roosevelt and then go left on 
Naperville Rd.  Go right on Warrenville Rd., left on Freedom Rd., and take the I-88 West exit for 
35 miles to Dekalb. Take the Annie Glidden Rd. exit and go north.  Follow Annie Glidden Rd. 
for 2 miles to Lincoln Highway.  Go left on Lincoln Highway.  Follow that about a half mile and 
look for the Convocation Center on your right.  1525 W Lincoln Hwy Dekalb, IL.  It’s about a 
45 mile drive and will take about an hour to get there.  We have hotels reserved Friday night for 
parents and their state wrestlers at the Super 8 in Dekalb. 
 
          
 
 

 
 
 
 


